2022 SINGLES MAIL-O-GRAPHICS TOURNAMENT FINAL STANDINGS AND PRIZE LIST

Each Division Pays 1:5 Number of Entries: 214
HDCP 90% of 210 Total Prize Fund: $1,498 Payout Date: 12/14/22 Amended
"A" Division Prize Fund: $105 Places: 3 (15)

Scratch  3-Game Total Place /
Last Name First Average Gamel Game2 Game3 Total HDCP  w/HDCP  Prize $
Westphal Mary 188 202 200 244 646 59 705 1st-$44
Hartz Carol 176 202 183 212 597 91 688 2nd -$35
Skarritt Denise 184 195 235 185 615 70 685 3rd - 26
LaDuke Laurie 171 193 181 185 559 105 664
Margolin Sandy 171 201 164 194 559 105 664
Rogers Judith 179 197 210 173 580 83 663
Skarritt Kelli 195 195 224 202 621 40 661
Bender Diana 175 212 178 167 557 94 651
Hartz Carol 172 199 195 154 548 102 650
Block Ann 174 175 157 204 536 97 633
Herron Nancy 171 181 183 157 521 105 626
Zentkowski Jill 179 180 195 130 505 83 588

Scores not received:

Borum Sandy
"B" Division Prize Fund: $238 Places: 7 (34)

Scratch  3-Game Total Place /
Last Name First Average Gamel Game2 Game3 Total HDCP  w/HDCP Prize $
Gebhart Sarah 156 219 154 181 554 145 699 1st-$52
Hartz Carol 167 172 164 239 575 116 691 2nd - 543
Cajigas Doris J 157 191 202 137 530 143 673 3rd - $38
Seaman Susan 161 167 216 154 537 132 669  4th-S33
Castelli Dawn 169 213 184 161 558 110 668 5th - $29
Grothmann Emily 165 177 201 169 547 121 668  6th-S524
LaDuke Laurie 164 177 188 178 543 124 667  7th-S19
Lemos Barbara 158 155 155 211 521 145 666
Jones Alicia 157 167 144 211 522 143 665
de Luna Marissa 166 171 193 181 545 118 663
Bonner Jennifer 157 171 189 154 514 143 657
LaDuke Laurie 166 161 202 175 538 118 656
Herron Nancy 169 162 197 176 535 110 645
Rogers Judith 169 165 195 173 533 110 643
Splettstaszer Ann 165 143 148 169 460 180 640
Hale Geneviene 165 192 181 145 518 121 639
LaDuke Laurie 158 168 141 186 495 140 635
O'Neil Margaret 156 147 130 210 487 145 632
Rook Christine 156 170 169 148 487 145 632
Wilkerson-Patterson Bicana 155 179 113 171 463 148 611
Reames Debra S 158 184 126 153 463 140 603
Rook Christine 159 131 161 173 465 137 602
Maughan Teresa 166 156 188 137 481 118 599
Frederick Donna 158 170 155 151 476 113 589
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Scores not received:

Benedict Karen
Godfrey Georgia
Tantimonaco Stephanie
Zentkowski Jill
Bowman Kathleen
Hogg Cathy
Langley Vicky
"C" Division Prize Fund: $175 Places: 5 (25)

Scratch 3-Game Total Place /
Last Name First Average Gamel Game2 Game3 Total HDCP w/HDCP  Prize $
Mastro Jeanne 151 171 171 200 542 159 701 1st-$45
Godfrey Georgia 152 178 181 181 540 156 696  2nd-$40
Culpepper Mary 150 155 201 170 526 162 688  3rd-S$35
Hoff Sarah 154 140 214 160 514 151 665  4th-$30
Dalton Cheryl 142 126 151 203 480 183 663  5th-$25
Glossa Virginia 148 178 159 155 492 167 659
Staples Joanne 141 181 160 132 473 186 659
Cajigas Doris J 147 178 149 159 486 170 656
Palmucci Tammy 141 114 190 160 464 186 650
Mustic Rachel 150 163 177 147 487 162 649
Flora Robin 141 154 146 152 452 186 638
Castillo Josephina 145 123 171 168 462 175 637
Phillips Mary L 147 139 180 145 464 170 634
Castillo Josephina 143 121 173 159 453 180 633
Zentkowski Jill 149 134 143 189 466 164 630
Cajigas Doris J 145 146 142 158 446 175 621
Golia Maureen 141 146 135 154 435 186 621
Talbott Carla 143 160 146 135 441 180 621
Castillo Josephina 146 145 141 158 444 172 616
Kreifels Deborah 150 158 135 160 453 162 615
Burright Polly 154 156 158 145 459 151 610
Goke-Kaucic Janice 145 130 147 138 415 175 590
Tsuhako Veronica 146 141 123 134 398 172 570
Mustic Rachel 151 126 120 152 398 159 557
Scores not received:
Freeland Donna
"D" Division Prize Fund: $182 Places: 5 (26)

Scratch  3-Game Total Place /
Last Name First Average Gamel Game2 Game3 Total HDCP  w/HDCP Prize $
James Anita 131 134 155 204 493 213 706  1st-$47
Cupp Bobbi 121 169 153 136 458 240 698  2nd-S$42
Erhart Cheryl 134 163 144 169 476 205 681  3rd-S$36
Cupp Bobbi 120 154 128 153 435 243 678
Robinson Sonia 127 148 146 149 443 224 667  4th-$31
Staples Joanne M 138 146 191 134 471 194 665 5th - $26
Rock Roxie 133 118 165 173 456 207 663
Neal Linda 138 113 176 179 468 194 662
Melendez Dodie 121 137 141 139 417 240 657
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Bryant Sandy 120 135 161 110 406 243 649
Cajigas Doris J 139 122 143 178 443 191 634
Pingry Melissa 130 136 124 157 417 216 633
Hilgen Peggy 105 106 104 138 348 283 631
Dalton Cheryl 133 166 138 118 422 207 629
Turkington Lorraine 134 134 157 133 424 205 629
Thompson Joanne 132 166 110 136 412 210 622
Woosley Barbara 132 149 115 148 412 210 622
Hilgen Peggy 118 125 129 119 373 248 621
Cassens Irene 131 139 142 115 406 213 619
Hogle Marianne 111 117 102 129 348 267 615
Cassens Irene 137 112 141 161 414 197 611
Turkington Lorraine 135 128 146 131 405 202 607
Pingry Melissa 139 134 103 151 388 191 579
Scores not received:
Purcell Patty
Butler Doris J
Martinez Michelle
Senior Division Prize Fund: $798 Places: 23 (114)

Scratch  3-Game Total Place /
Last Name First Average Gamel Game2 Game3 Total HDCP w/HDCP Prize$
Myer Linda 165 191 221 213 625 121 746 1st - $87
Margolin Sandy 168 198 184 246 628 113 741 2nd - $79
Joeckel Deb 115 187 149 115 451 256 707 3rd - 572
Johnson Wanda 149 156 177 204 537 164 701 4th - S56
Hartz Carol 167 172 164 239 575 116 691 5th - $48
Culpepper Mary 150 155 201 170 526 162 688 6th - $43
Dunn Michelle J 163 175 220 167 562 126 688 6th - $43
Hartz Carol 176 202 183 212 597 91 688
Skarritt Denise 184 195 235 185 615 70 685 8th - $40
Erhart Cheryl 134 163 144 169 476 205 681 9th - $40
Porte Debra S 166 190 179 192 561 118 679 10th - $32
Cajigas Doris J 157 191 202 137 530 143 673 11th - 532
Nevins Gloria 147 148 188 167 503 170 673 11th - $32
Brazil Vivian 137 162 157 155 474 197 671  13th-S24
Gerardi Connie 133 139 164 160 463 207 670 14th-S$24
Castelli Dawn 169 213 184 131 558 110 668  15th-524
Jones Alicia 165 176 177 193 546 121 667  16th-%24
Lemos Barbara 158 155 155 211 521 145 666  17th-S16
Hoff Sarah 154 140 214 160 514 151 665  18th-$16
Staples Joanne M 138 146 191 134 471 194 665  18th-S16
Bias Jackie 146 144 206 142 492 172 664  20th-S$12
Cohens-Headley Geraldine 155 156 165 195 516 148 664  20th-S12
Legan Kathy 131 144 159 148 451 213 664 20th - S12
Myer Linda 170 174 187 195 556 108 664
Truelove Janet 114 129 137 137 405 259 664  20th-S12
de Luna Marissa 166 171 193 181 545 118 663
Hogle Marianne 107 140 106 138 384 278 662
Neal Linda 138 113 176 179 468 194 662
Meyer Janice 144 169 180 134 483 178 661
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Staples
Thompson
Thompson
Bonner
Melendez
Todd
Cajigas
Yereance
Godfrey
Bender
Todd
Hartz
Bryant
Gibbons
Johnson
Smetanko
Splettstaszer
Hale
Pennington
Flora
Castillo
Vieira
Cajigas
Phillips
Block
Castillo
Johnson-Merritt
O'Neil
Rock

Rook
Zentkowski
Clark
Johnson
Walker-Griffin
Burright
Kevish
Dunn
Kevish
Woosley
Cajigas
Golia
Walker-Griffin
Cassens
Sheets
Woosley
Castillo
Gerardi
Cassens
Johnson
Reames
Sigler
Davis-Lee

Joanne
Joanne
Joanne
Jennifer
Dodie
Becky
Doris J
Toddy
Georgia
Diana
Becky
Carol
Sandy
Karla M
Joyce
Marcia
Ann
Geneviene
Pamela
Robin
Josephina
Rosalind M
Doris J
Mary L
Ann
Josephina
Monica
Margaret
Roxie
Christine
Jill
Patricia
Joyce
Helen
Polly

Peggy
Michelle J

Peggy
Barbara
Doris J
Maureen
Helen
Irene
Mary
Barbara
Josephina
Connie
Irene
Wanda
Debra S
Carol
Donna

141
130
126
157
121
130
147
148
151
175
139
172
120
154
145
171
165
165
154
141
145
140
139
147
174
143
173
156
126
156
149
125
160
147
161
137
172
151
132
145
141
148
131
124
136
146
145
137
170
158
125
147

181
165
163
171
118
125
178
196
188
212
169
199
135
161
180
178
143
192
169
154
123
135
122
139
175
121
159
147
153
170
134
126
182
170
169
137
171
170
149
146
146
151
139
100
163
145
142
112
193
184
123
150

160
137
123
189
147
158
149
131
146
178
149
195
161
150
132
191
148
181
182
146
171
164
143
180
157
173
161
130
118
169
143
162
136
145
152
144
184
172
115
142
135
141
142
159
150
141
145
141
175
126
139
146
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132
141
146
154
152
158
159
161
160
167
142
154
110
186
160
169
169
145
137
152
168
148
178
145
204
159
213
210
135
148
189
110
173
140
171
146
166
122
148
158
154
161
115
127
106
158
154
161
135
153
112
135

473
443
432
514
417
441
486
488
494
557
460
548
406
497
472
538
460
518
488
452
462
447
443
464
536
453
533
487
406
487
466
398
491
455
492
427
521
464
412
446
435
453
406
386
419
444
441
414
503
463
374
431

186
216
226
143
240
216
170
167
159
94
191
102
243
151
175
105
180
121
151
186
175
189
191
170
97
180
99
145
226
145
164
229
135
170
132
197
102
159
210
175
186
167
213
232
199
172
175
197
108
140
229
170

659
659
658
657
657
657
656
655
653
651
651
650
649
648
647
643
640
639
639
638
637
636
634
634
633
633
632
632
632
632
630
627
626
625
624
624
623
623
622
621
621
620
619
618
618
616
616
611
611
603
603
601



Cohens-Headley
Kettenhoven
Maughan

Levin
Goke-Kaucic
Kevish

Hooley
Zentkowski
Wilkerson-Patterson
Nevins

Meyer
Holloway

Porte

Gibbons

Field
Cohens-Headley
Myer

Scores not received:
Borum

James
Johnson-Merritt
Purcell
Tantimonaco
Westphal

Butler

Carter

Martinez

214 Entries at $7.00

Division A
Division B
Division C
Division D
Senior Division
Total Prize Fund

Gerald
Lori

Teresa

Vivian
Janice
Peggy
Evelyn
Jill

Bicana
Gloria
Janice

ine

Wendy Sue

Debra

S

Karla M
Barbara
Geraldine

Linda

Sandy
Anita

Monica

Patty

Stephanie
Debbie

Doris J
Kelly

Michelle

$1,498.00

105.00
238.00
175.00
182.00
798.00

1498.00

163
139
166
158
145
146
159
179
164
145
152
155
172
159
139
153
173

180
146
156
161
130
155
168
180
172
134
149
153
175
168
120
131
150

137
134
188
166
147
125
148
195
146
111
121
142
162
118
140
140
154
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157
129
137
130
138
138
136
130
143
163
155
137
141
155
125
157
153

474
409
481
457
415
418
452
505
461
408
425
432
478
441
385
428
457

126
191
118
140
175
172
137
83
124
175
156
148
102
137
191
143
99

600
600
599
597
590
590
589
588
585
583
581
580
580
578
576
571
556



